06/14/2017 504411928

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4458628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN DAHM	11/17/2014
CHRISTIAN LISS	11/17/2014
MARTIN LENZ	11/17/2014
BENJAMIN POCK	11/17/2014
DR. CYRUS BARIMANI	11/17/2014
DR. GÜNTER HÄHN	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIRTGEN GMBH
Street Address:	REINHARD-WIRTGEN-STRASSE 2
City:	WINDHAGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15621289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: lwb@iplawgroup.com

PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017796 (D/1359)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCIAN WAYNE BEAVERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lucian Wayne Beavers, Reg. 28,183/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 042701 FRAME: 0320 504411928

Total Attachments: 7 source=2872126#page1.tif source=2872126#page2.tif source=2872126#page3.tif source=2872126#page4.tif source=2872126#page5.tif source=2872126#page5.tif source=2872126#page6.tif source=2872126#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 042701 FRAME: 0321

011878 (D/1035)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Martin Dahm, Christian Liss,

Martin Lenz, Benjamin Pock, Dr. Cyrus Barimani and Dr. Günter Hähn (Assignors) assign to

Wirtgen GmbH of Reinhard-Wirtgen-Strasse 2, Windhagen 53578, Germany (Assignee) their

entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled TRANSPORT MODE

CONVERSION (the Invention), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of

inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S.

or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto and in any

application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with

respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent App. No. 14/540,198

filed November 13, 2014.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or

assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have not

entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee

hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense,

cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights

assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee,

and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any

administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignors, and their

representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and

assigns.

Page 1 of 7

M. PL	Seconds:	
Martin Dahm	Date	
E Julia Witness Signature	1 7, 11, 14	
Witness Signature	Date	•
Evelyn Freitag Witness Name		
Elii Olut	1 7. 11. 14	
Witness Signature	Date	•
Chin Hollow		

Witness Name

4, SO1.	17, 11. 14	
Christian Liss	Date	_
E. Sei 10) Witness Signature	1 7. 11. 14 Date	
Evelyn Treitag Witness Name		
film flets	7. 11. 14	
Witness Signature	Date	
Cilva Holler		

Witness Name

		011878 (D/103
Martin Lenz	1 7. 11. 14	
iviai tiri Lenz	Date	
E. Deite	17.11.14	
Witness Signature	Date	
Evelyn Freitag Witness Name		
leten fatt	1 7, 11, 14	
Witness Signature	Date	MAAAAAAAAA
Slvia Höller Witness Name		

J.Poch	7. 11. 14	
Benjamin Pock	Date	
E. Deida,	1 7. 11. 14	
Witness Signature	Date	
Evelyn Freitag Witness Name		
Lywi Aust	7. 14	
Witness Signature	Date	
Silvio Höller Witness Name		

MOOOD V.	1 7, 11, 14	
Dr. Cyrus Barimani	Date	
- Alite Vitness Signature	1 7, 11, 14	
Vitness Signature	Date	
Evelyn Freitag Vitness Name		
lilvin Nauts	17.11.14	
VItness Signature	Date	

4HA	1 7. 11. 14	
Dr. Günter Hähn	Date	•••
3. On St Witness Signature	17, 14, 14	**************************************
Witness Signature	Date	nonana
BRITTA ERNOT		
Witness Name		
E. DeiAa.	17.11.14	
Witness Signature	Date	00 A A
J		